
Norwich (17-3-1) -vs- Saint Anselm (17-5-0)
2/11/2011 at Manchester, N.H.

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 2/11/2011
Start: 4:00 pm
Time: 1:55
Attendance: 250
Location: Manchester, N.H.
Officials: Referee: Michael Komich; Referee: Brian Little; Linesman:
Ellsworth Lake

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Norwich 1 2 0 3
Saint Anselm 0 0 1 1

NRW: Sarah Scardino (1); Melissa Rundlett (1); Renee Lortie (1)
STA: Rosemarie Giarrusso (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NRW STA
1st 15:23 NRW Melissa Rundlett Renee Lortie, Amanda Wilks EV, LL 1 0
2nd 09:20 NRW Sarah Scardino Marie-Philip Guay EV, GW 2 0
2nd 11:54 NRW Renee Lortie Melissa Rundlett, Sarianne Lynn PP 3 0
3rd 12:11 STA Rosemarie Giarrusso Alexa Hingston EV 3 1

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st STA Kristen Byrne 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 16:03 PP
2nd STA Jamie Comrie 02:00 CHECKING MINOR 10:09 PP
2nd STA Courtney Winters 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 12:53 PP
3rd NRW Julie Fortier 02:00 CHECKING MINOR 01:25 PP
3rd NRW Amanda Wilks 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 10:11 PP
3rd NRW Team 02:00 TOO MANY PLAYERS MINOR 15:27 PP



Individual
Norwich 3

Saint Anselm 1

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
6 Sarianne Lynn 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
7 Julie Fortier 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 0
9 Sophie Leclerc 0 0 0 0 0 5 5 - - 0
11 Sarah Scardino 1 0 0 1 0 4 3 - - 0
13 Brittane Michaud 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
15 Jillayne DeBus 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
16 Amanda Wilks 0 1 0 0 0 4 4 - 1-2 0
17 Marie-Philip Guay 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
18 Kelsey Cone 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Stephanie Invernizzi 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0
20 Caitie Banfield 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
21 Meghan Papagno 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
22 Kayla Parsons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Melissa Rundlett 1 1 1 0 0 3 2 - - 0
27 Renee Lortie 1 1 0 1 0 4 3 - - 0
28 Haley Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 30 Cindy Fortin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 3 5 1 2 0 28 20 0-0 2-4 0

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Sami Tatu 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
3 Sarah Ellins 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
4 Kristen Byrne 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - 1-2 0
5 Michelle Conway 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
6 Courtney Winters 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - 1-2 0
7 Kathryn Picarello 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Alexa Hingston 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
9 Michelle Lacombe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Rosemarie Giarrusso 1 0 0 0 1 4 4 - - 0
12 Angela Zevnik 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 - - 0
16 Jamie Comrie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 0
17 Molly Corl 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 - - 0
19 Aly Zappen 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 - - 0
24 Ciara Petry 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

G 30 Amy Zappen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
Totals 1 1 0 0 1 21 21 0-0 3-6 0

Norwich Goalkeeping Saint Anselm Goalkeeping

Norwich Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Cindy Fortin W 60:00 1 0 8 8 4 20
Totals 1 0 8 8 4 20

Saint Anselm Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Amy Zappen L 59:35 3 0 7 11 6 24
Totals 3 0 7 11 6 24

Norwich Faceoffs Saint Anselm Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 Start of 1st period [00:00].
0-0 [15:23] GOAL by NRW Melissa Rundlett (EV,LL).

Norwich 1, Saint Anselm 0
1-0 [16:03] Penalty on STA Kristen Byrne 2 minutes for HOOKING.
1-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

1-0 Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-0 [09:20] GOAL by NRW Sarah Scardino (EV,GW).

Norwich 2, Saint Anselm 0
2-0 [10:09] Penalty on STA Jamie Comrie 2 minutes for CHECKING.
2-0 [11:54] GOAL by NRW Renee Lortie (PP).

Norwich 3, Saint Anselm 0
3-0 [12:53] Penalty on STA Courtney Winters 2 minutes for HOLDING.
3-0 End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

3-0 Start of 3rd period [00:00].
3-0 [01:25] Penalty on NRW Julie Fortier 2 minutes for CHECKING.
3-0 [10:11] Penalty on NRW Amanda Wilks 2 minutes for HOOKING.
3-0 [12:11] GOAL by STA Rosemarie Giarrusso (EV).

Norwich 3, Saint Anselm 1
3-1 [15:27] Penalty on NRW Team 2 minutes for TOO MANY PLAYERS.
3-1 End of period [20:00].


